

East St. Louis, IL, 62205, United States

info@howardhughesconsults.com



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



HHC Appoints Madam Khadijah Tou Tou as COO to Drive Education Consulting and Advance Global Business Initiatives

E. St. Louis, III., May 29, 2023 - HHC, a leading global company in business, real estate, construction, and investments, is to announce proud the appointment of Madam Khadijah Tou Tou as its new Chief Operating Officer (COO).

With her extensive background in global education consulting and expertise in various industries, Madam Khadijah is poised to accelerate HHC's educational endeavors and propel its business initiatives to new heights.

How to leverage the world for business.

As a distinguished global education consultant, Madam Khadijah has successfully guided organizations in leveraging education as a catalyst for growth and innovation. Her strategic vision and deep understanding of the business landscape make her the ideal candidate to lead HHC's expansion into new frontiers.

In her role as COO, Madam Khadijah will leverage her experience and insights to enhance HHC's educational offerings while driving the company's business growth in key sectors. She will spearhead initiatives to identify strategic investment opportunities, foster valuable partnerships, and unlock new avenues for expansion. "I am honored to join HHC, a global powerhouse known for its excellence in business, real estate, construction, and investments," said Madam Khadijah. "I am excited to harness the synergies between education consulting and these industries, paving the way for transformative growth and creating a positive impact worldwide."

CEO, Howard Hughes III expressed his enthusiasm for Madam Khadijah's appointment, stating, "We are delighted to welcome Madam Khadijah to the HHC family. Her extensive experience in global education consulting, combined with her exceptional business acumen, will be instrumental in driving our educational and business initiatives forward. We believe her leadership will help us unlock new opportunities, expand our reach, and further solidify HHC's position as a leader in the business, real estate, construction, and investments sectors."

The Future

The future looks bright for HHC under the dynamic leadership of Madam Khadijah and the unwavering support of CEO Howard Hughes III. Together, they will lead HHC to new heights of achievement, innovation, and client satisfaction. Stay tuned as HHC unveils its exciting plans and embarks on this remarkable journey towards a future filled with unlimited possibilities.

For media inquiries, please contact:

HHC Media +1 (314) 295-4272 info@howardhughesconsults.com

About HHC:

HHC is a global organization dedicated to driving innovation and delivering excellence in Business. With a relentless commitment to customer satisfaction, HHC provides real estate development, construction services, investment management, business consulting, personal and professional education and training. Founded on the principles of collaboration and partnership, HHC is a trusted partner for organizations and individuals seeking business growth, real estate development and investments. For more information, please visit www.howardhughesconsults.com.